COUNCILMEMBERS



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Opel Jones, Chair District 2 Christiana Rigby, Vice Chair District 3 Deb Jung District 4 Liz Walsh District 1

David Yungmann District 5

Work Session Agenda

Wednesday, October 19, 2022 Hybrid – In Person and Virtually via Webex Video Streamed on <u>https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us</u> 1:00pm

Council Bill 54-2022 – Introduced by Liz Walsh - AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to prohibit the issuance of certain waivers or variances to Forest Conservation regulations for properties located in the Tiber Branch Watershed; requiring certain site design requirements in the Tiber Branch Watershed; altering the existing floodplain, wetland, stream, and steep slope waiver provisions for the Tiber Branch Watershed; requiring development in the Tiber Branch Watershed to meet its forest conservation obligations on-site; and generally relating to waivers or variances.

Council Bill 56-2022 - Introduced by Liz Walsh AN ACT amending the zoning regulation text amendment process by requiring a certain applicant for a zoning regulation text amendment to file a certain affidavit and disclosure; requiring certain applicants to file a certain affidavit or disclosure; requiring a technical staff report to include a list of certain impacted parcels of land under certain circumstances; requiring the Council Administrator to notify certain title owners of certain information and an obligation to file a certain affidavit and disclosure under certain circumstances; requiring the receipt of certain affidavits and disclosures before a bill may be added to the Council's legislative agenda under certain circumstances; and generally relating to zoning regulation text amendments.

Council Bill 58-2022 - Introduced by Liz Walsh AN ACT to set the rate of the Public School Facilities Surcharge for certain addition construction; and generally relating to the public school facilities surcharge.

Council Resolution 190-2022 - Introduced by Liz Walsh - A RESOLUTION approving schedules of fees and rates for certain functions regulated and administered by the Department of Police.

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001 or email CouncilADA@howardcountymd.gov